

For Immediate Release

Pensacola, Fla., June 2020 – Beck Partners President of Insurance, Reid Rushing has been selected to the Florida Association of Insurance Agents (FAIA) Board of Directors. Reid has been in the insurance industry since 1994 and specializes in Commercial Insurance for not-for-profits, property investors, and the hospitality industry. He is also the company's go-to expert on risk management solutions.

FAIA is a nonprofit state trade association of insurance agencies. It is the central source of information for nearly 2,000 independent property and casualty agency members, and is dedicated to enhancing the independent agency system through education, legislation, communication, and member services.

Reid notes, "to be selected to the FAIA's Board of Directors is a tremendous honor. To be at the forefront of insurance policy and standards is something that I do not take lightly; I'm looking forward to collaborating with the entire Board."

FAIA is led by a 14-member board of directors. The board is further supported by volunteer-led councils and task forces, as well as appointed committees, which make recommendations to the board. Members of FAIA volunteer governance are committed to observing and promoting the highest standards of ethical conduct in the performance of their responsibilities of FAIA.

Reid Rushing is a proud father of two and has three dogs. He is always looking for a challenge either in business or serving his community. To contact Reid, call, 850.972.0154 or <u>rrushing@teambeck.com</u>.

125 W. Romana St, Suite 800 Pensacola, Florida 32502 O 850.477.7044 | F 850.479.8736 TeamBeck.com





To read more about FAIA, please click <u>HERE</u>.

About Beck Partners: Beck Partners is headquartered in Pensacola, Florida, with additional offices in Tallahassee, Jacksonville, and Mobile. Beck Partners is an innovative real estate and insurance services firm doing business in the Southeast for over 30 years. It is the only Gulf Coast firm offering Real Estate, Property Management, and Insurance service under one roof. Beck Partners' unique combination of integrated services allows our team to collaborate openly, share ideas and provide critical solutions with speed and efficiency.

###

For more information contact:

Laura Branch, Marketing Manager 850.466.1163 Ibranch@teambeck.com



125 W. Romana St, Suite 800 Pensacola, Florida 32502 O 850.477.7044 | F 850.479.8736 TeamBeck.com